| Form PTO-1595 | 05-01 | -2000 | ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (|
|--|--|------------------------|---|
| 1.3.00 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | 10134 | 1688 | ched original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les Calvin L. Kinney Richard Frank Guardiani Martin E. Duga Additional Hame(s) of conveying party(les Hatached? | Yes X No | Name: Street Add | I address of receiving party(les): Westinghouse Electric Co. LLC Iress: Law Department - IPS P.O. Box 355 Pittsburgh, PA 15230-0355 (s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: 3/21/00; 3/17/00; 3/17/00 | | | (a) of audicess(es) augureur res A rive |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together | | cation, the exec | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | ent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom co | respondence | hed? Yes | X No |
| concerning document should be mailed: | n cahangen ca | 6. Total num | ber of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Patricia Leshnock Internal Address: Westinghouse Electr Law Department - IP Energy Center - Roc Street Address: 4350 Northern Pike Monroeville. PA 15 | PS 9m 205E | | |
| | | | (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> osed |
| | | | orized to be charged to deposit account |
| | | | ccount number: <u>50-0947</u> cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bu | elief, the foregoir | document. /) | s true and correct |
| and any attached copy is a true cop | y of the original of fatrició Di Signati | <i>sHvUCK</i>) ire | Date |

05/01/2000 TTUN11 00000102 500947 09442283

.

01 FE:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0730

.

.

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other uncertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CALVIN L. KINNEY, residing at 103th Prospect Road, Adams City, PA 16033, RICHARD FRANK GUARDIANI, residing at 103 Rippling Brook Drive, Sewickley, PA 15143 and MARTIN E. DUGA of 1145 Depot Street, Youngwood, PA 15697, hereby sell and assign to WESTIN HOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4350 Northern Pike, Monroeville, Pennsylvinia 15146-2866, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING RELATIVE ROTATION OF TUBE MEMBERS IN A CONTROL ROD DRIVE MECHANISM invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the _____ day of

_____, 19___; day of day of _____, 19 ; ____ day of _____, 19 ___; and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in contlict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawfu acts requisite for the application for such divisional. continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that : will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their cwn name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Mocel protection for said invention in all countries. all without further consideration but at the expense of said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Calvin L. Kinney

PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0731 Docket AF98002 ASSIGNMENT Page 2

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of $\frac{12}{100}$, $20 \frac{10}{100}$.

20 Richard Frank guardiani

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of March, 2000.

Martin E. Duga 2

.

PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0732

Docket No. AE98002

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with existing Employee Intellectual Property Agreement(s) and/or other undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CALVIN L. KINNEY, residing at 1039 Prospect Road, Adams City, PA 16033, RICHARD FRANK GUARDIANI, residing at 103 Rippling Brook Drive, Sewickley, PA 15143 and MARTIN E. DUGA of 1145 Depot Street, Youngwood, PA 15697, hereby sell and assign to WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4350 Northern Pike, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146-2866, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING RELATIVE ROTATION OF TUBE MEMBERS IN A CONTROL ROD DRIVE MECHANISM invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, executed on the 4/ day of March, 19

therefor, executed on the $\angle I$ day of $\underline{\squarearch}_{i}$, 19; day of _____, 19__; ____ day of _____, 19__; and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuation: thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaime: relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that ... will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY LLC its successors, assigns, ncminees or othe legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/ day of M_{α} ref. 20 c_{1} .

Calvin L. Kinney

PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0733 Docket AE98002 ASSIGNMENT Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of _____, 20____.

Richard Frank Guardiani

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20___.

Martin E. Duga

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

r

PATENT REEL: 010733 FRAME: 0734

.